Facility Name	NULL LIPH & Cabinet She	D Addut	7 <i>6</i> Y	
Permit Number	ARRIS4481 AFINI		,	
Assigned	Activity	Initials	. Date Complete/Entered	
Sect:	NOT Logged (1-day)	Tu	2/20/16	
Engineer	Verify Enforcement Sent 3 10 Missues V Verify PDS for any outstanding fees. V Enter NOT information into Database (2-days)	SC	3/14	
AA	Enter Termination Date into Access Prepare Termination Letter (2-days) MAR 14 2016		3/14	
Engineer	Review (1-day)	On the Print	\$3.2	
Engineer Supervisor	Review all the documents/permits/ perform technical review for the proposed project. Make recommendation. (1-day)		3/16	
Assistant Chief	Review the documents and sign the authorization letter or the permit. (1-day)			
AA	Termination in PDS. MAR 16 2016	2.		
Sect.	Mail original to applicant. Scan complete package and place in appropriate E-drive folders. Be sure to include this permit in weekly report, due every Tuesday by 2:00 P.M.	10	3/22/14	



February 17, 2016

Mr. John Bailey, P.E., Branch Manager Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality Water Division, Permits Branch 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118

Re: Stormwater Construction General Permit Notice of Termination

Dassault Falcon Jet Corp.

Permit No. ARR154481, AFIN 60-00617

Dear Mr. Bailey:

Please find enclosed a completed Notice of Termination (NOT) for the referenced Stormwater Construction permit issued to Dassault Falcon Jet Corp. This report is submitted in accordance with Part I, Section B, Number 15 of the General Permit effective on November 1, 2011. Photographs demonstrating compliance with the permit stability requirements have also been enclosed for review as required.

We appreciate the Department's consideration of this permit termination request. If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact me at (501) 301-2559 or by email at Kimberly.Fuller@falconjet.com.

Sincerely,

Kimberly A. Fuller, P.E.

Engineer, Environmental & Sustainability

Enclosure

Arkansas Department of Environmental Quality NPDES Branch, Water Division 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118 (501) 682-0623

NOTICE OF TERMINATION (NOT) FOR DISCHARGERS OF STORMWATER RUNOFF ASSOCIATED WITH CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY AUTHORIZED UNDER NPDES GENERAL PERMIT ARR150000

Permit Tracking Number to be Terminated: ARR15 4481				
I. PERMITTEE INFORMATION				
Permittee Legal Name: Falcon Jet Corporation (Das	sault) Permittee Type:			
Permittee Mailing Address: PO Box 967	STATE PARTNERSHIP			
City: Little Rock	☐ FEDERAL ☐ CORPORATION*			
State: AR Zip:	72203 SOLE PROPRIETORSHIP			
Permittee Telephone Number: 501-372-5254	PUBLIC			
Permittee Fax Number: 501-210-0478				
. Email James.McManners@falconje	et.com *State of Incorporation:			
II. CONSTRUCTION SITE INFORMATION				
Project Name: New UPH and Cabinet Shop Additi				
Project County: Pulaski	Project Physical Address: 3801 East 10 th St.			
Project City: Little Rock	Zip: <u>72202</u>			
Telephone Number: <u>501-301-2242</u>	<u></u>			
Have you established vegetation cover with 80% density? Have all discharges associated with construction activities been eliminated? Have you included pictures of vegetation coverage and stabilized areas? If the project is a large plan of development, have all certifications been collected consistent with Part I.B.16.C? Have all temporary sediment controls been removed and properly disposed? YES NO YES NO				
Please note that photos must be submitted in order to terminate permit coverage.				
III. PERMITTEE CERTIFICATION				
"I certify under penalty of law that this document and all attachments were prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gather and evaluate the information submitted. Based on my inquiry of the person or persons directly responsible for gathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment for knowing violations."				
"In addition, I understand that by submitting this Notice of Termination that I am no longer authorized to discharge storm water by general permit, and that discharging pollutants in stormwater associated with construction activity to Waters of the State is unlawful under the Clean Water Act and the Arkansas Water and Air Pollution Control Act where the discharge is not authorized by an NPDES permit."				
Typed or Printed Name: Luis A. Planas	Title: V.P Quality and Environmental Systems			
Signature: Description	Date: 2/15/2016			

Stormwater Construction Permit Notice of Termination ARR154481



Stormwater Drainage ditch behind Cabinet Shop Expansion.



Back side of New Cabinet Shop showing new pavement and completed vegetation.

Stormwater Construction Permit Notice of Termination ARR154481



Back corner of New Cabinet Shop showing new pavement and vegetation.



Side of the New Cabinet Shop showing new pavement and vegetation.



Dassault Falcon Jet Corp. P.O. Box 967 Little Rock, AR 72203-0967



Mr. John Bailey, P.E., Branch Manager AR Department of Environmental Quality Water Division, Permits Branch 5301 Northshore Drive North Little Rock, AR 72118